

GRANT AGREEMENT FORM

This agreement is by and between the Pocahontas County Foundation and

(Organization Name)

The recipient agrees to do the following as conditions of acceptance for the grant award:

- 1. File a final report on the form provided and known as "Evaluation"
- 2. Advertise/market your project and give the Pocahontas County Foundation credit in all media releases
- 3. Provide proof of purchase for your project items within 6 months of grant distribution
- 4. Submit written request for extension if project is incomplete after 6 months
- 5. Return any portion of the grant monies not used for the designated purpose within 18 months of grant award
- 6. Provide pictures of the completed project for publicity purposes

Acknowledged and agreed to by: Pocahontas County Foundation PO Box 86 Pocahontas, IA 50574

(Organization Name)

(Organization Representative Signature & Printed)

(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

RETURN SIGNED and COMPLETED Agreement Form to the Pocahontas County Foundation Award Day or mail to address listed above.